CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 1597
Heard at Montreal, Thursday, Decenber 11, 1986
Concer ni ng
CP EXPRESS AND TRANSPORT LI M TED
and

BROTHERHOOD OF RAI LWAY, Al RLI NE AND STEAMSHI P CLERKS
FREI GHT HANDLERS, EXPRESS AND STATI ON EMPLOYEES

EX PARTE
DI SPUTE:

On or about March 26th, 1986 the Conpany held an investigation in
connection with incorrect rates on Honda waybills; subsequently the
Conpany issued 10 denerits to Ms. E. Leung for said incident.

BROTHERHOOD' S STATEMENT OF | SSUE

The Brotherhood's position is that this enployee was subject to

i ncreased wor kl oads on these dates in question, further, that there
were raters who were inexperienced in this departnment which
exasperated the working conditions for this enployee on these dates.
Al so, this enployee nmade every conceivable effort to "catch" these
waybills in question before going to the custoner through a

saf e-guard system whi ch invol ved other enpl oyees (common depart nent
practice).

The Conpany to date nmmintains that the denerits were justified and
further, that this enployee's performance has not been to date
satisfactory. The Brotherhood requests that a letter of reprinmnd be
substituted for the 10 denerits issued.

FOR THE BROTHERHOOD:

(SGD.) M CHEAL W FLYNN
FOR  GENERAL CHAI RMAN, SYSTEM BOARD
OF ADJUSTMENT NO. 517

There appeared on behal f of the Conpany:
B. Weinert - Manager Labour Rel ations, CPE&T, Toronto
D. Bennett - Human Resources O ficer, CANPAR, Toronto
And on behal f of the Brotherhood:
J. J. Boyce - General Chairman, BRAC, Toronto
M Gauthier - Vice-Ceneral Chairman, BRAC, Mntrea

AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR
It is not denied that the grievor did make an error in the

calculation of the waybills in question. This consisted of the
m spl acenent of the decimal point, resulting in an overcharge to the



Conpany's custonmer. Part of the grievor's explanation was that she
was not using her own cal cul ator, which was sent out for repairs.
Additionally she stated that she spotted the errors and accordingly
sent phot ocopi es and notes of explanation to M. Dernott Dunn in the
Control Center, pursuant to nornmal practice, which would permt
correction of the errors.

It appears that followi ng the taking of the grievor's statenent the
Conpany obtained information from M. Dunn, who gave a contrary
account. Discipline was then inposed without affording Ms. Leung an
opportunity to know the content of M. Dunn's statenent or to offer
any rebuttal to it. That is plainly contrary to Article 8.4 of the
Col l ective Agreenent. Under these circunstances the Arbitrator is
conpel led to accept the subm ssion of the Union that no wei ght should

be given to the evidence of M. Dunn. It is clear that his statenent
had a material bearing on the decision of the Conpany to inpose
discipline in the circunstances. | nust find that the failure to

give the grievor or the Union access to that information prior to the
assessnment of discipline anbunted to the denial of a fair and

i mpartial investigation, which is a condition precedent to the

i mposition of discipline under Article 8.1 of the Collective

Agr eenent .

The grievance nust therefore be allowed. The 10 denerits charged

agai nst the grievor shall be renmoved fromher record forthwth.

M CHEL G PI CHER
ARBI TRATOR



